

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16545/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2010 in CMA No. 3352/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VALLI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil A. Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the record.

In our opinion, it is a fit case in which the
parties should be given an opportunity to explore the
possibility of amicable resolution of their matrimonial
dispute. Both the parties are directed to appear
before Mediation Centre attached to the Madras High
Court on March 15, 2011.

Incharge, Mediation Centre attached to the
Madras High Court shall submit a report to this Court by
second week of April, 2011.

List the case on 18.4.2011.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master