

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16545/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2010 in CMA No. 3352/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VALLI  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Menon, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Both the learned counsel request for grant of time to seek  
instructions from their respective clients on the issue of  
maintenance payable to the respondent. Four weeks time granted.  
List on 12th September, 2011.(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
Court Master(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
Court Master