

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16545/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2010 in CMA No.3352/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VALLI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.S.Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.O.R.(Not Present)For Respondent(s) Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner says that his client
is not in a position to pay Rs.15 lacs by way of permanent alimony.Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the
record.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellant shall
pay Rs.7,000/- per month to the respondent by way of maintenance.
The respondent is directed to communicate her bank account number
to the appellant within a period of fifteen days.The amount of maintenance for the months of March and
2April, 2012 shall be deposited in the account of the respondent by
25.04.2012. For all succeeding months, the amount shall be
deposited in the account of the respondent by 10th day of every
month.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master