

ITEM NO.105

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3293/2012

N.RAJENDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.VALLI

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Pratyush Nandan, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mudgil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to make his submissions as he has not been keeping well.

List the matter in the week commencing 31.01.2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER